501845957 03/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 024716 Frame 0416. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLAS W. SINCAGLIA	03/19/2001
JAMES P. LESTER	03/18/2001
SYLVAIN P. REBAUD	03/18/2001
ERIC W. HANSEN	03/19/2001
DAVID G. LAMPTON	03/19/2001
TIMOTHY R. BRATTON	03/19/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUNETO.COM INC.
Street Address:	303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600
City:	Redwod City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7792787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)217-2201

 Phone:
 2062172200

Email: patents@aeonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam L.K. Philipp

Address Line 1: 1218 3rd Avenue, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RN112D1 CORRECT ASSIGNEE

PATENT

REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0510

DP \$40,00 7792787

501845957

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam L.K. Philipp
Total Attachments: 11 source=RN112d1#page1.tif source=RN112d1#page2.tif source=11751453#page2.tif source=11751453#page2.tif source=11751453#page3.tif source=11751453#page4.tif source=11751453#page5.tif source=11751453#page6.tif source=11751453#page7.tif source=11751453#page8.tif source=20120228_assignee_affidavit_RN11	l 2d1 # nage1 tif

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0511



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



501238395A

JULY 22, 2010

PTAS

ADAM L.K. PHILIPP 1525 4TH AVE SUITE 800 SEATTLE, WA 98101

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/20/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024716/0416 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
DOCKET NUMBER: REAL-2007104

ASSIGNOR:

SINCAGLIA, NICOLAS W.

DOC DATE: 03/19/2001

ASSIGNOR:

LESTER, JAMES P.

DOC DATE: 03/18/2001

ASSIGNOR:

REBAUD, SYLVAIN P.

DOC DATE: 03/18/2001

ASSIGNOR:

HANSEN, ERIC W.

DOC DATE: 03/19/2001

ASSIGNOR:

LAMPTON, DAVID G.

DOC DATE: 03/19/2001

ASSIGNOR:

BRATTON, TIMOTHY R.

DOC DATE: 03/19/2001

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0512

024716/0416 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

TUNETO.COM 300 TWIN DOLPHIN DR. SUITE 680 REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

SERIAL NUMBER: 11751453

FILING DATE: 05/21/2007

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED MEDIA NETWORK AND META DATA SERVER

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Nicolas W. Sincaglia, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 225 West Red Oak Drive, Unit E, Sunnyvale, California 94086; Sylvain P. Rebaud, a citizen of France, having a place of residence at 1600 York Street, San Francisco, California 94110; James P. Lester, a citizen of the United States. having a place of residence at 1451-1/2 Shotwell Avenue, San Francisco, California 94110; Eric W. Hansen, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1406 Glacier Street, San Jose, California, 95118; David G. Lampton, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1451-1/2 Shotwell Avenue, San Francisco, California 94110; and Timothy R. Bratton, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 10691 Mora Drive, Los Altos, California 94024; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TuneTo.com, a California corporation, having a place of business at 300 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 680, Redwood City, California 94065, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to System for Distributed Media Network and Meta Data Server by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 09/777,500, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention including International Application No. PCT/US01/03675 entitled System for Distributed Media Network and Meta Data Server filed February 5, 2001, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

[ASNB2TUN01.C19] DOCKET NO. 8058 PA05

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 024**7% FRAM**E: 0418 REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0514 possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[ASNB2TUN01.C19] DOCKET NO. 8058 PA05

Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0419 REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0515

Done at Redwood City CA this 19 day of March 2001.
this 19 day of March, 2001.
Micolas W. Sincagly
State of California
County of) ss.
On before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Nicolas W. Sincaglia
personally known to me
Or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)
[ASNBZTUN01.c19] DOCKET NO. 8058 PA05 Page 3 of 8

PATENT REEL: 024716 FRAME: 0420 REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0516

Done at	Rednand (14- M) 2001. JAMES P. LESTER
State of California)
County of) ss.)
	before me, the undersigned Notary County and State, personally appeared James P.
personally or	known to me
•	ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whos acknowledged to me to and that by his signati	e name is subscribed to the within instrument and hat he executed the same in his authorized capacity ure on the instrument the person, or the entity he person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand	l and official seal.
	(Signature of Notary)
[A\$NBZTUN01.C19] DOCKET NO. 8058 PA05	Power C. o.

Page 5 of 8

this 18th day of Nary 2001.
this 18th day of Narth . 2001.
SYLVAIN P. REBAUD
State of California
County of
On before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Sylvain P. Rebaud
personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)
[ASN82TUND1,C19] DOCKET NO. 8058 PADS

Page 4 of 8

PATENT REEL: 024716 FRAME: 0422 REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0518

Done at AEDWOOD CITY
Done at REDWOOD CITY this 19 th day of MARCH , 2001.
ERIC W. HANSEN
State of California
County of) ss.
On before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James P.
personally known to me
Or Droved to we on the basis of a state of
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)
[ASNB2TUN01.C19] DOCKET NO. 8058 PA05

Page 6 of 8

PATENT REEL: 024716 FRAME: 0423 REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0519

Done at Reda this 19th day of Ma	wood City
day of	, 2001.
	DAVID G. LAMPTON
State of California County of)
OnPublic in and for said County an Lester	before me, the undersigned Notary designed State, personally appeared James P.
personally known to	
or	
proved to me on the l	basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is a acknowledged to me that he executed and that by his signature on the	subscribed to the within instrument and cuted the same in his authorized capacity instrument the person, or the entity acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and offici	
	(Signature of Notary)
[ASNB2TUND1,C19] DOCKET NO. 8058 PADS	7.00

Page 7 of 8

PATENT REEL: 024716 FRAME: 0424 REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0520

Done at RECURD GTY this 19 day of MARCH 2001.
this 19 day of MARCH, 2001.
TIMOTHY R. BRATTON
State of California)
County of) ss.
On before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James P.
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)
SNB2TUN01.C19] COKET NO. 8058 PA05 Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 07/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 024716 FRAME: 0425 REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNEE AFFIDAVIT

Upon oath and affirmation of belief and personal knowledge, I, Laure Blain declare that the following statements and facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

- 1. I have been duly authorized by Listen.com, Inc., to affirm this Affidavit and am competent to do so.
- On March 19, 2001, TuneTo.com, Inc., was made the assignee of U.S. Patent No. 7,792,787, titled "SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED MEDIA NETWORK AND META DATA SERVER", filed May 21, 2007, as recorded at reel/frame 024716/0416.
- 3. On July 10, 2002, Listen.com, Inc. was made the assignee of U.S. Patent No. 7,792,787 via merger with TuneTo.com, Inc., as recorded at reel/frame 024766/0632.
- 4. There are one or more typographical errors in the assignment document recorded at reel/frame 024716/0416, namely the assignee was incorrectly referred to as being incorporated in "California", rather than "Delaware", its correct state of incorporation.
- 5. The assignor is not available to correct the original assignment document (or other document affecting title) or to execute a new one.

I hereby request the following be made:

1. That in the assignment filed herewith (a copy of the papers originally recorded at reel/frame 024716/0416), the phrase "TuneTo.com, a California corporation..." be corrected to read "TuneTo.com, a Delaware corporation..."

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or patent issuing therefrom.

Dated: Feb. 28, 2012

Jame: Laure

litle: _

Signatur

Attorney Docket No. REAL-2006003 (RN112d1)

PATENT

REEL: 027831 FRAME: 0522